Dalmilling Primary School Session 2024/2025
Dates for Diary
	Date
	Event

	Wednesday 11th September
	Meet the Teacher

	Thursday 12th September
	RagBag Collection 

	Tuesday 17th and Wednesday 18th September
	School Photographs

	Thursday 19th September
	Fundraising Event – details tbc

	Friday 20th September
	School holiday 

	Monday 23rd September 
	School Holiday

	Thursday 26th September
	9am Coffee and Chat (Parents and Leadership Team)

	Monday 30th September -Thursday 3rd October
	Child smile Fluoride Varnishing

	Friday 11th October 
	Harvest Assembly (P3FG) 2pm

	Monday 14th October-Friday 18th October
	School Holiday

	Monday 21st October
	In-service Day

	Thursday 24th October
	9am Coffee and Chat Parents and Leadership Team

	Friday 8th November
	Remembrance Assembly (P7M) 2pm 

	Friday 15th November 
	Children in Need – Dress Down or Children in Need Theme

	Thursday 21st November
	9am Coffee and Chat Parents and Leadership Team

	Friday 22nd November
	Flu Immunisation Day

	Thursday 28th November 
	Parents evening / Winter Fair 

	Thursday 12th December
	Christmas Lunch

	Tuesday 17th December 
	Panto in school

	Thursday 19th December
	9am Coffee and Chat Parents and Leadership Team

	Friday 20th December
	Christmas Assembly – Dalmilling Church – 9.30am

	Monday 23rd December – Friday 3rd January 
	School Holiday

	Thursday 16th January
	9am Coffee and Chat Parents and Leadership Team

	Friday 17th January 
	Holocaust Memorial Day assembly (P7R) 2pm

	Friday 24th January 
	Scottish Poetry Concert and P7 Burns Supper

	Monday 10th February 
	School Holiday 

	Tuesday 11th February
	In-service day

	Thursday 13th February 
	9am Coffee and Chat Parents and Leadership Team

	Thursday 20th February
	Assembly (P2S) 2pm

	Friday 28th February 
	Assembly (P3/4A) 2pm

	Thursday 6th March
	World Book Day – details TBC

	Friday 7th March
	Assembly (P4C) 2pm

	Thursday 13th March
	9am Coffee and Chat Parents and Leadership Team

	Friday 14th March
	Assembly (P6C) 2pm

	Thursday 20th March
	Assembly (P4/5C) 2pm

	Wednesday 26th March 
	Open Afternoon

	Friday 28th March 
	Assembly (P5M) 2pm

	Friday 4th April
	Assembly (P6T) 9.30am

	Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April
	School Holiday 

	Friday 25th April
	Assembly (P1/2R) 2pm

	Friday 2nd May 
	Assembly (P1M) 2pm

	Monday 5th May
	School holiday

	Thursday 8th May
	9am Coffee and Chat Parents and Leadership Team

	Thursday 15th May
	Outdoor classroom day

	Friday 23rd May – Monday 26th May
	School Holiday

	Tuesday 27th May
	Inservice day

	Friday 13th June 
	Sports day

	Tuesday 17th June & Wednesday 18th June
	P7 Transition Day 

	Wednesday 25th June 
	P7 Prom

	Friday 27th June 

	Leavers Assembly 9.30am
Last day of term







